Mun Npecial.

Qualidade e Tecnologia

PECAS

MAQUINA DE COSTURA INDUSTRIAL
RETA ELETRONICA

S5S51967X-DM-SU

www.sunspecial.com.br




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

1. §liFER 4> /Machine body




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs ES H= & Name of parts
1 115010701 2 | BEELSS Rubber stopper 15.5
2 062710812 3 125TSM4.76x28-9 Screw SM4.76x28-9
3 168010201 1 [ Panel
4 168010301 1 T R Panel pad
5 101091001 1 HERR Oil window gasket
6 101090901 1 HE Oil window
7 168010901 1 1% 5#E37.8 Rubber stopper 37.8
8 115010501 1 5 Bt At Rear window panel gasket
9 062501016 | 12 25T M5x10 Screw M5x10
10 115010401 1 EER Rear window
11 115011401 2 | BEZES8S Rubber stopper 8.5
12 [ 101011001 2 | BEE12S Rubber stopper 12.5
13 028060246 4 HERRT6 Spring washer T6
14 |101013301 | 1 | 7288 Kong plug 8.8
15 60634443 1 AT Operation attention mark
16 101012601 1 Eih ;e Crimper holder
17 101013201 P 12$TSM4.37x40-5.5 | Screw SM4.37x40-5.5
18 115012501 2 ET Rivet
19 [ 115012301 | 1 | #l8e4%E Machine code
20 124120901 1 e AT Oil volume window panel
21 125013001 2 | BEE5.2 Rubber stopper 15.2
22 | 101011401 1 1% E%20.9 Rubber stopper 20.9
23 | 115011001 1 BE%E10.5 Rubber stopper 10.5
24 | 168011701 4 | EHRZHE Floor support




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

2. ST SH & AT £ E/Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

FS S He 2 W Name of parts
1 101031601 1 12$TSM7.14 Screw SM7.14
2 125031501 1 | $HAFERAR Needle bar crank
3 168020502 | 1 | L#Ei#E Front sleeve of upper shaft
4 101031701 2 | #2575M6.35x40-6 Screw SM6.35x40-6
5 101031801 1 | 425TSM7.14 Screw SM7.14
6 101034201 1| REROH 0il quantity eccentric pin
7 115081601 1 OZ![E6.5x1.8 0O-ring 6.5x1.8
8 101034301 1 | HEHE 0il quantity pin sleeve
9 166201901 1 | LH Upper axis
10 | 101032101 1 | &g Winding drive wheel
1 014500832 2 | #2$TM5x8 Screw M5x8
12 014760832 1 #2$TSM5.95%28-8 Screw SM5.95x28-8
13 | 168020901 1 | LhHE Upper shaft sleeve
14 | 101032501 1 | LHiEE Upper shaft retaining ring
15 1012501032 | 2 [ #2%TM5x10 Screw M5x10
16 | 101030601 1 | &ETFHRE Thread take-up oil sleeve
17 | 115025302 1 | Fi Handwheel
18 018502532 2 | #2EIM5x25 Screw M5x25
19 | 028050246 | 4 |MERETS Spring washer T5
20 | 166210501 1 | EWAENAs Spindle motor assembly
21 115024001 1 piiE3) Oil seal
22 | 168021102 | 1 | LHEHE Rear bushing of upper shaft
23 012061032 1 12$TM6x10 Screw M6x10
24 | 101030201 1| BRERETH Thread take-up link pin
25 | 115021402 1 | 2E8 Washer 8
26 | 115024601 2 | #2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
27+ | 101043701 1 | BRaAHM Slider component M
27+ | 101043702 | 1 |BHEHH Slider component H
28+ | 101040401 1 | §tHM Needle bar M
28+ | 101040402 1 | #t4FH Needle bar H
29+ | 101040901 1 | $HTEM Needle bar lower sleeve M
29+ | 101040902 1 | $tHTEH Needle bar lower sleeve H
30 | 101041101 1 | $HFE&IR Needle bar thread loop
31+ | 115024101 1 | H1%tDBx1 14 Machine needle DBx1 14
31+ | 115024102 1 | H1$tDPx5 21 Machine needle DPx5 21
32 101041001 1 | Z§H1257SM3.18 Needle screw SM3.18
33 | 101040301 1 |$tHEE Needle bar upper sleeve
34 | 115025601 1 | Linoleum
35 1115010801 1 | BEES8S Rubber stopper 8.5
36 115023501 2 12$TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
37+ | 115023401 1 | §HRM Needle plate M
37+ | 115023402 1 | &tHiRH Needle plate H
38 | 101011801 1| HERAH Push plate assembly
39 018504532 2 | #2$TM5x45 Screw M5x45
40 | 125091301 1 | miRFAHR Panel oil-proof plate
41 101034103 1 | Lk Upper axle linoleum
42 | 101034101 1 | LibimE Upper axle linoleum
43 115024801 2 | #2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
44 014770632 2 | #2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
45 | 101062901 1 | BT HIEE Lifting shaft retaining ring
46 115085301 1 O#![E9.3x2.4 0-ring 9.3x2.4
47 | 101054601 1 | FRE37 Flat washer 3.7
48 101090101 1 $2$TSM3.17x44-4 | Screw SM3.17x44-4
49 | 101030401 1 | & EF Thread take-up link
50 | 101030501 1 | B&iT Thread take-up lever
51 | 101030801 2 | REHE Needle Roller Bearings
52+ | 101030901 1| k& Em M Thread take-up crank M
52+ | 101030902 1 | Bk H Thread take-up crank H
53 1101031001 1| EHFEF Needle bar link
54 | 101031101 1 | BREEWATERS] | Cankright-hand screw
55 | 101031201 1| EHiTEREE Needle bar connecting column
56 | 101030701 1| EEER Connecting column screws
57 | 115114801 1 | mExRU2 Tubing clip U2

-5-




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

3. [ERIZE & /Presser foot mechanism

(-« —




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs ES e a2 Name of parts
1 101054501 1 #257SM3.57x40-9.5 | Screw SM3.57x40-9.5
2 101054601 1 B®BR37 Gasket 3.7
3 168030301 1 A ERIERF Foot lifter
4 081004070 1 OZ![E P4 O-ring P4
5 102050601 | 1 AEM O Presser foot cam
6 115034301 | 2 |HR{I4RFTSM4.76 Axis screw SM4.76
7 115034501 | 1 |H{I485TSM6.35 Axis screw SM6.35
8 115034601 | 1 |BizRAFHF Knee lift handle
9 168030901 1 A ERI AT Lift the presser foot lever
10 101052001 | 2 |HII4F4240%H Front lever threaded pin
11 1101052101 | 2 |BoidtgEE Qil-proof rubber pad
12 [168031001-1] 1 A E M ATELAT Lever of the presser foot
13 | 101056301 1 |#E6.35 Washer 6.35
14 048050342 3 ~EE5 Circlip ES
15 115034201 | 1 AEMRER Presser foot lifting cushion
16 115024801 1 12$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
17 1168031801 | 1 |EHEE Rod quide
18 168031501 | 1 |[EAEBETAHEE Regulating screw asm
19 1101050301 | 1 |AESH Pressure regulating rod
20 | 125050401 | 1 |HAE# Pressure regulating spring
21 1101050501 | 1 |E# Pressure bar
22 1101050901 | 1 |EHERHE Rod sleeve oil-proof ring
23 1101051001 | 1 |E#H#E Compression rod bushing
24+ 1101051201 1 | EEM Presser foot M
24+ | 115030702 1 |EHH Presser foot H
25 1101051301 1 |¥PEESHE Finger guard
26 | 115031001 1 |4B$ISM3.57 Screw SM3.57
27 | 168033701 1 A &M TR Presser foot lifter
28 1168033601 | 1 |BIERAMNEEE | Kneeliftrod rubber stopper
29 168033501 | 1 |HAiEHILE Crankshaft retaining ring
30 152201701 2 $2$TSM4.37x40-4 Screw SM4.37x40-4
31 166200902 1 A B B 4 4 Crank shaft
32 166201402 | 1 |EMEMH Presser foot reset spring
33 1166201001 1 |#&HE{I12$TSMA4.76] Bearing shaft screw SM4.76
34 169034001 1 A& Bearing
35 1168031301 1 |#{I825TSM4.76x32 | Axis screw SM4.76x32
36 |166200801 | 1 A I RO 3 o 4 Drive crank
37 1166201101 | 1 A RO Presser foot cam
38 | 014060632 | 2 |#E$IM6x6 Screw M6x6




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

4 %R EEE [Feed mechanism




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs Es HE & R Name of parts

1 101063301 | 1 [EHRiHH4HE Feed crank

2 101063501 1 $2£TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76

3 101062401 4 |I2FTSM3.57 Screw SM3.57

4 101063401 | 1 |E#RHHHHE Feed crank pin

5 101061701 | 1 |H#4#HKENT Crank long connecting rod

6 101061602 | 1 | HHiEREEM Crank short connecting rod

7 101060901 | 1 |ZERHEFH Feeding connecting rod pin

8 101061801 | 1 |#EshiRiEsss Swing plate connecting pin

9 | 168041301 | 1 |iN#EAE Switcher right pin

10 | 166200101 1 | EohiREE Swing seat

11 | 166200301 | 1 [|#EFEEZER Swing seat fixing clip

12 | 166200701 | 1 |#EzhiRiEssH Swing plate connecting pin
13 | 018501432 | 2 |#5TM5x14 Screw M5x14

14 166200201 | 1 |$tEEEzhH Needle pitch swing axis

15 | 166201501 1 |OZE9X1.5 O-ring 9x1.5

16 | 166200401 | 1 |iZEh S @R Swing guide crank

17 | 018501632 | 1 |#85TM5x16 Screw M5x16

18 1166200402 | 1 |$HiFiEEHERR Connecting column slider
19 166200601 | 1 |E@IEHRHTH Drive crank pin

20 | 012500536 | 1 |#E$TM5X5 Screw M5x5

21 | 166200501 1| BIEER S AR Backstitch drive crank

22 1101060601 | 2 | Eccentric screw

23 [ 101060102 | 1 |ZEFHAMHH Connecting rod assembly H
24 101063701 1 42 £ SM5.95 Nut SM5.95

25 101063601 1 P =g b ] Crank

26 | 101061101 | 1 | #f#EETSM7.14x28| Axis screw SM7.14x28

27 115047001 2 #2$TSM3.18 Screw SM3.18
28+ | 115046901 1 | ERIFM Feeding teeth M
28+ 1115046902 | 1 [ZE#IFH Feeding teethH
29+ | 101062101 1 | FEREAHM Tooth frame componentsM
29+ | 101062102 | 1 |ZFZRAHH Tooth frame componentsH
30 101062601 1 1257SM4.37x40-7 | Screw SM4.37x40-7

31 101062701 1 $25TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76

32 101064001 1 $25TSM4.37x40-12 | Screw SM4.37x40-12

33 168042601 1 X Feed shaft

34 115082801 6 |HE Linoleum

35 1168043901 | 1 A Lift the tooth shaft

36 | 048140142 | 2 |#HEC4 Retaining ring C14

37 1101063102 | 2 |E#HEHE Front sleeve of feed shaft
38 101062901 | 2 |E#HHEE Feed shaft retaining ring
39 101063001 4 | #2%75M6.35 Screw SM6.35

40 166201601 2 A2114x18.5%5 Oil seal 14x18.5x5

41 | 101032401 1 |42$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95

42 103043501 1 12$TSM4.76x28-14 | Screw SM4.76x28-14

43 1101050901 | 1 |EHEKHE Rod sleeve oil-proof ring

44 1028050246 | 3 |EEZETS Spring washer T5

-9-




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

5. e 2= & /Rotary shuttle device

T
7
7

NN




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs B #HE 2 R Name of parts
1 101041303 | 1 EERAH Bevel gear assembly
2 014760832 3 #2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
3 168050302 | 1 B FHE Vertical upper shaft sleeve
4 | 168050502 | 1 EWMTHE Vertical lower shaft sleeve
5 101041902 | 1 EL Vertical axis
6 | 115071401 | 1 HEIRET Oil cap screw
7 115072601 1 $25TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
8 | 125043201 | 1 T Oil wick
9 | 101042901 | 1 T Lower shaft
10 | 168051902 | 1 THEHE Lower axle rear bushing
11 | 115073401 | 2 T Ol seal
12 | 115072001 1 =B Tight circle
13 | 014770532 2 #2$TSM6.35 Screw SM6.35
14 [ 115071601 | 1 T Oil seal
15 | 168051401 | 1 THEE Lower shaft front sleeve
16 | 115073301 | 2 OZ! [ O-ring
17 | 115072312 | 1 TR A Y Rotary shuttle assembly
18 115072401 1 Rt Bobbin
19 | 115072701 | 1 TRREAN Rotary hook cover assembly
20 101080701 1 $25TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
21 | 125082201 1 NER Splitter
22 | 115072204 | 1 TR ENL A Hook positioning hook

-11 -




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

6 . {i5d;E/E % & /Lubrication

-12-




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

FS B = & R Name of parts
1 [115031001 2 125TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
2 |101090701 1 M2 E E Oil line fixing plate
3 |101090601 1 HE R Linoleum clip
4 1101090301 1 HE Linoleum
5 5040202 1 feimE3.2 Nylon tubing 3.2
6 101091801 1 FHftHE Upper shaft oil supply pipe
7 1101091601 1 HMRIEEES] Oil pump connecting screw
8 1115072601 1 12$TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
9 1168061401 1 HIRA Y Oil pump components
10 |101074701 1 #2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
11 1101091701 1 HmEE % Oil supply pipe joint
12 1125092201 1 mEREL Aluminum pipe joint
13 | 5040202 1 feihE3.2 Nylon tubing 3.2
14 | 5050951 1 7353 Magnet
15 1168062002 1 HES Oil box cover
16 062350616 7 25T M3.5x6 Screw M3.5x6
17 1168061802 | 1 HEZIE Oil box sealing ring
18 1168062111 1 HE Oil box
19 |180085401 1 FIRAMH Fioat assembly
20 |028050246| 6 HEHRTS Spring washer T5
21 1025050132 | 6 BES5 Washer 5
22 1018502032 6 #2$TM5x20 Screw M5x20
23 124123201 1 R EW Wire pressure plate
24 1115080901 1 RURIZFTMS Oil drain screw M8
25 |168063001 1 OZ![E13x2.4 O-ring 13x2.4
26 |115080401 3 &m0 Oil supply port
27 1168062601 1 &m0 Oil supply port
28 115085501 4 HEX Tubing clamp
29 | 5040202 1 RmimE (#im) | Nylontubing (oil inlet)
30 | 5040202 1 RREE (HiE) | Nylontubing (oil out)
31 [115011001 1 B ZE10.5 Rubber stopper 10.5
32 1115081501 1 HTTI25] Adjusting screw
33 1081004870 2 OZ![E6.5x1.5 O-ring 6.5x1.5
34 1169080101 1 HE X G Tubing bracket
35 1062500816 2 #2$TSM5x8 Screw SM5x8
36 1101092201 1 iicls3 Oil line
37 1125103901 1 Bk % ST Magnet Mounting Screw
38 1125101802 1 (i Fuel nozzle
39 1028060246 1 HERRT6 Spring washer T6
40 1101075101 1 FEE6 Flat gasket 6

-13-




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

1. B2k 3= &/ Threading device

-14 -




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

FFs E= = & R Name of parts
1 101010901 2 12$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
2 115090301 1 F&W Threading board
3 168072901 | 1 | S&HREIHE Winder assembly
4 101022501 | 1 | K&k&Ssk:= Winder gasket
5 101022601 3 25T M5x10 Screw M5x10
6 101022701 | 1 ) Secant knife
7 101022801 2 $2$TSM3.57 Screw SM3.57
8 168072101 | 1 | Gz AH Winder wire clamping asm
9 101022201 1 12$TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76
10 | 168072201 | 1 |iA%kk&HEAN Thread adjuster assembly
11 | 101020701 | 1 |&%4A Right line hook
12 101020201 1 125TSM4.37x40-6 Screw SM4.37x40-6
13+ | 166202201 | 1 | R&EREHM Thread clamp assembly M
13+ | 166202202 | 1 | R&HF/AEHH Thread clamp assembly H
14 | 101020401 | 1 |¥2$TSM5.95x28-7 | Screw SM5.95x28-7
15 | 125022201 | 1 | %$TM4x6 Screw M4x6
16 180090201 1 H R 2] Panel hook
17 | 101010801 | 1 | #L&iFFmPE Protective cover
18 101020502 1 K& D Big hook
19 115111601 1 425 SM4.37 Nut SM4.37
20 013760532 1 #2$TSM5.95x28-5 Screw SM5.95x28-5
21 102020101 | 1 sk 28 Electronic clamp
22 062400612 2 125TM4x6 Nut M4x6
23 | 166201701 | 1 | MA&rAEEKAH Loose wire solenoid asm
24 | 169201801 | 1 | #:%3H Loose pin
25 | 11509140 | 1 | %8B Line guide
26 | 062710812 | 1 | 48$ISM4.76x28-9 | Screw SM4.76x28-9

-15 -




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

-16 -

8. W14k %= & /Thread cutting device




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs E= = & W Name of parts
1 018501432 | 6 | #B5TM5x14 Screw M5x14
2 028050246 | 5 HERRTS Spring washer T5
3 025050132 4 BES Washer 5
4 166210201 1 Tt AH Stepper motor components
5 169110102 1 Y135 5 b 4R Tangent drive crank
6 166201201 1 Y14 iR Tangent crank
7 125082401 1 I7ME Cutter bush
8 014760832 | 1 #2$TSM5.95 Screw SM5.95
9 125082301 1 NS Moving knife reset spring
10 | 125082101 1 1% i 4R Tangent crank
1 125080601 4 | EBEIM4 Screw M4
12 | 125081901 1 TIRAEEM Short connecting rod
13 | 125082001 1 TIRKE Long connecting rod
14 | 125080401 3 | BETM3x5 Screw M3x5
15 125082501 1 s TN EW Moving knife pressure plate
16 115111301 3 1257SM4.37 Screw SM4.37
17 | 125081701 1 TTI% Lower tool holder
18 021400306 2 W25 M4 Nut M4
19 | 125081801 1 B washer
20 125081601 1 ENR Upper tool holder
21 125080501 1 $25TSM4.37 Screw SM4.37
22 | 125081401 1 E517] Upper moving knife
23 125081501 1 T&17] Move the knife down
24 101081901 1 125TSM4.76 Screw SM4.76

-17 -




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

9. {848 FF X 3= & /Back seam switch device

o=

FS Es HE # W Name of parts
1 166300101 1 LEDfE4FF % 4B | LED reverse seam switch asm
2 062500616 4 125TM5X 6 Screw M5 X6
3 115114801 2 FZ%kU2 Wire clamp U2
4 1102110302 | 2 2% [E 4] Wire clamp

-18 -




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

10. = HIFH 22

—

‘ay &’

Nl

3

—
O e

N\ S\

—
=g
Y el

> \N\___\\/
—

‘B /Control box device

Fs Es = & R Name of parts
1 1014500832 2 25T M5x8 Screw M5x8
2 1166210311 1 BRR Operation box components
3 1166210402 1 ETRRESE Signal line
4 1166210111 1 RITFE Electric cabinet
5 | 101011701 4 1247 M5x35 Screw M5x35
6 |025050132 4 FHES Flat washer 5

-19-




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

11. M1/ Accessories

-20-




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs S = & R Name of parts
1 115072401 3 7R Bobbin
2 115024112 ( 10 #$TDBX1—-(#14) | Machine needle DBX1—-(#14)
3 125120801 2 SLERFFE Head shock pad
4 115150401 2 Lk Ex gt Head hinge
5 101120501 2 ML sE Head hinge sleeve
6 125120601 2 SLEFHE Head shock pad
7 5050111 4 :33] Shoe spikes
8 102120101 1 Wk Head support
9 115151001 1 hERTE Medium oil can
10 166202102 2 L The tray support
11 115151401 1 #e AR DR Wire rack assembly 2DR
12 6040201 1 Hk=E Hoodl
13 | 115151701 1 1222 7)(%) Screwdriver (medium)
14 166210701 1 EATAH Connecting rod assembly
15 166202001 1 K& Tray
16 | 115151601 1 B2z J](4]y) Screwdriver (small)
17 5040104 3 RBfLE 3x100 Nylon cable tie 3x100
18 152208101 12 RB2ET Wood screws
19 169053001 1 HFRELAH Electronic knee rest
20 166210601 1 yEyHE e Speed controller
21 166210801 1 FHL R 2% Power line
22 115151801 1 42 22 71(K) Screwdriver (large)

-21-




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

12. BFB& 5 /Electronic knee rest

-22.




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Fs E<S HE & Name of parts
1 062401612 2 EETM4 X 16 Screw M4X 16
2 169050301 1 FRiR LB = Knee lifter circuit board cover
3 166211601 1 e B AR H 1 Induction circuit board
4 169053007 | 1 [r 3k SRR Knee control sub
5 169053003 | 1 BRIZIRAT Knee swing lever

6 018401232 1 12$TM4 X 12 Screw M4 %12
7 115021401 1 #E8 Washer 8

8 169053002 | 1 iz 7 38 Knee lifter support

9 169050501 1 iz Knee lifter spring

10 | 048070342 1 PHEE7 Thrust collar E7

11 169053005 1 R4 5 e Hinge axis

12 169053004 | 1 73 Knee lifter

13 025040132 2 ® R4 Washer 4

14 021400306 2 125 M4 Nut M4

15 | 169053006 | 1 FRIE LSS Knee hinge long axis

-23-




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Prazo de validade do produto: Indeterminado

Pais de Origem: China

SAC - SERVICO DE ATENDIMENTO AO CLIENTE

0800 660 6000
assistencia@sunspecial.net.br;

Importado e Distribuido por:

CNPJ: 05.013.910/0001-22
Endereco: Rua da Graga, 577
Bom Retiro — Sdo Paulo — SP

Fone: (11) 3334.8800
www.sunspecial.com.br




